

S.T.- 79/2022

Order no.3

dt. 15.11.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

The Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Six accused persons are present with hajira.

One accused person, Soumen Sardar is absent with a petition for time on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

No witness has turned up.

As the record is scheduled for further evidence on 15/11/2022 and 16/11/2022, let the record be fixed for evidence on those dates for ends of justice.

To-date/dates for evidence.

Dictated and corrected :

A.S.J. F.T.C.-II, Contai.

A.S.J.F.T.C.-II, Contai.

WB 00927.