

**S.T.- 79/2022**

Order no.4

dt. 16.11.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

The Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Five accused persons are present with hajira.

Two accused persons are absent with a petition for time on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

The witness, namely Bandana Sardar as P.W.-1 is present.

She is examined in part and is discharged as PW-1 and her further examination-in-chief is deferred as per the prayer of the Ld. Prosecution.

Fix 17.11.2022 for further evidence.

Dictated and corrected :

A.S.J.F.T.C.-II, Contai.

A.S.J. F.T.C.-II, Contai.

WB 00927.