

S.T.- 79/2022

Order no.5

dt. 17.11.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

The Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Two accused persons are present with hajira.

Five accused persons are absent with a petition for time on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

No witness has turned up.

The Ld. P.P. in charge has prayed for another date intimating this court that the witness could not turn up due to illness and he has given undertaking to produce the witness on the next date.

Relying upon the submission of the Ld, P.P. in charge the case is adjourned today.

Fix 13.03.2022 for further evidence of PW.-1.

Prosecution is directed to come ready alongwith its witness i.d strict consequence as per law shall follow.

Dictated and corrected :

A.S.J. F.T.C.-II, Contai.

A.S.J.F.T.C.-II, Contai.

WB 00927.