

S.T : 79/2022

Present : A.N. Bhattacharjya
Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Contai -in-charge.

Order no. 09 dated 29.02.2024.

All the seven accused on C.B are absent today by petition under section 317 of Cr.P.C through Ld. Advocate for the reason stated therein.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files haziran.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

No witness has turned up.

P.O is on leave.

Fix 26.06.2024 for evidence of PW -1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai-in-charge.



