

S.T - 79/2022

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai .

Order no. 11 dated 05.11.2024

All the seven accused on C.B, one accused person is present by filing hajira and remaining six accused persons are absent today by petition under section 317 of Cr.P.C through Ld. Advocate for the reason stated therein.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present with one witness namely Bandana Sardar.

P.W.-1 Bandana Sardar is on dock and further cross-examination by defence is in part on prayer of Ld. Defence Counsel. She is released on this day.

Ld. Defence counsel files a petition praying for time for further cross-examination of PW-1 on the ground stated therein.

Heard and considered. The prayer is allowed.

Fix 10.03.2025 for further cross-examine of P.W-01.

Accused as before.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai.





